GMC INSTRUMENTS



Gossen Metrawatt GmbH, Südwestpark 15, D-90449 Nürnberg

To all business partners and customers of Gossen Metrawatt GmbH

Gossen Metrawatt GmbH

Südwestpark 15 D-90449 Nürnberg

Phone: +49 911 8602-0 Fax: +49 911 8602-669 www.gossenmetrawatt.com info@gossenmetrawatt.com

Goods consignments to: Bremer Str. 11 D-90451 Nürnberg

Your Message Dated

Your Reference

Our Reference

GF

Contact Person / Extension

Date 2 June 2023

OUR SOLUTION FOR TELECOMMUNICATIONS TECHNOLOGY

Dear madams and sirs,

for many years, you've come to value the products and solutions provided by Gossen Metrawatt GmbH as reliable, safe, top-quality measuring and test technology in the field of electrical safety for industry, the commercial trades and the public sector.

We're thus all the more pleased to inform you today that, in addition to our time-tested solutions from GOSSEN METRAWATT, CAMILLE BAUER and RIGEL MEDICAL, we'll also be able to offer you products from KURTH ELECTRONIC as part of our portfolio as of the 1st of July, 2023.

Kurth Electronic GmbH has been a part of the GMC-Instruments Group since 2016 and will be merged into Gossen Metrawatt GmbH, with all rights and obligations, on the 30th of June, 2023. This merger will make it possible for us to offer you an even broader portfolio covering all aspects of measuring and test technology in the future.

We're convinced that this consolidation will bundle the strengths of both companies, so that we can continue to offer you innovative, state-of-the-art measuring and test technology for your future requirements.

Kurth Electronic's products will still be available through your usual distribution channels.

Please contact us with any further questions.

Sincerely yours, Gossen Metrawatt GmbH

Marcel Hutka General Management Matthias Wist General Management

General management: Marcel Hutka Matthias Wist Commercial register: Nuremberg district court, HRB 24602 VAT ID no. DE 815002769 WEEE reg. no. DE 72794336 Chamber membership: IHK Nürnberg Deutsche Bank AG Berlin BIC: DEUTDEBBXXX IBAN: DE09 1007 0000 0942 0019 00 Commerzbank AG Nürnberg BIC: COBADEFFXXX IBAN: DE38 7604 0061 0520 4375 00 Gossen Metrawatt GmbH is a member of the GMC-Instruments Group